Thermistor (NTC / PTC)
ISO9001
ISO14001
2011
Thermistor (NTC /PTC)
SMD NTC Thermistor●
SMD PTC Thermistor●

- Application which insulated wire is need. [RA, RB type]
- Application which narrow space and insulation is need [RBS type]
4 How to order
① R** RA, RB, RBS CO Round wire [Φ0.35, Φ0.45 )
Part No. :  R** 103 F 3435 F ** CO L1
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
World Charming Product
Max. 1.5 mm φ 0.35 mm
② 103 103=10×103 (Ω) @25℃±0.2℃ ⑦ CF Square wire [0.65mm × 0.15mm]
③ F Resistance tolerance.  F : 1% CS Special type [CO+Film]
④ 3435 B(25/85)
⑧ L1 Total length (mm)
[RA/RB type Max. 32mm]
⑤ F B tolerance.  F : 1% [RBS type Max. 70mm]
⑥ ** ** : Customer code [01, 02, 03 ……]
L4
L5
P
L1
L2 L3
①② ④③
5 Size [standard]
Item Material Remarks
1 Wire
RA,RB:Cu-Sn
RBS:Fe-Cu-Sn
RA,RB:φ0.45mm
RBS:φ0.35mm
2 Chip NTC
RA,RB:Bare chip
RBS:Joinchip[JTH]
3 Head Epoxy Blue
d2 d1
Type L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 P d1 d2 Remarks
RA, RB Max. 70 Max. 68 Typ. 2.0 Max. 4.0 Max. 3.0 Typ .2.0 φ0.45 Typ. φ0.65
RBS Max. 70 Max. 68 Typ. 2.0 Max. 2.0 Max. 1.5 Typ. 1.8 φ0.35 Typ. φ0.55
Unit : mm
4 Coating Epoxy Blue
NEW
6 Property
Material
Operating
temperature
Voltage
withstand
Hardness Bending property Sealing and friction
Epoxy -30~120℃ Min. 1KV Shore D75
No crack after 5 times 90˚
bending
No peel by rubbing
Thermistor (NTC / PTC)
7
Item LeadCoTh Enamel Wire type Cable Wire type Film type
Comparison data
NEW
LeadCoTh Series
Item LeadCoTh Enamel Wire type Cable Wire type Film type
Shape
Reliability ⊙ ▲ ▲ ●
Productivity ⊙ × × ▲
O ti A t ti S i t ti S i t ti S i t tiOperating Automatic Semi-automatic Semi-automatic Semi-automatic
Reel Taping Available not available not available not available
Halogen Free / EU-RoHS Compliant Compliant Compliant Compliant
Total length Max. 70mm No limit No limit Max. 100mm
[ ⊙ very good ● : good ▲ : not bad × : poor ]
Reliability test [Bending & Voltage withstand]8
Bending Voltage withstand
1 P t L dC Th JIG d d b d it d 5 ti t 90 ˚
1. Tester : [KIKUSUI TOS5050]
90˚
Applications [RBS Type : Small size]9